

TOWN OF LANDIS RESOLUTION ACCEPTING GRANT OFFER FROM ERIE INSURANCE

WHEREAS, the Town of Landis has received an earmark for equipment for the fire department,

- **WHEREAS,** Erie Insurance has offered funding in the amount of \$7,500 to purchase a strongarm extrication tool,
- **WHEREAS,** the Town of Landis intends to purchase the equipment in accordance with the agreement with Erie Insurance,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF ALDERMEN OF THE TOWN OF LANDIS:

That the Town of Landis does hereby accept the Erie Insurance Grant offer of \$7,500. That Michael Ambrose, Town Manager, and successors so titled, is hereby authorized and directed to furnish such information as Erie Insurance may request in connection with this grant

ADOPTED THIS THE 14TH DAY OF OCTOBER 2024.

Meredith Bare Smith, Mayor

ATTEST:

[SEAL]

Madison Stegall, Town Clerk